

Cowling Road  
Chorley  
PR6 9DR

Tel: +44 (0) 1257 237 350

Fax: +44 (0) 1257 237 335

Email: sales@kerax.co.uk

## Natural Candle Grades: Compliance Statement

---

- |                      |                       |
|----------------------|-----------------------|
| • KeraSoy Container  | • KeraSoy Pillar      |
| • EcoSoya CB135      | • EcoSoya CB-Advanced |
| • EcoSoya Pillar     | • EcoSoya Melt        |
| • EcoCoco Container  | • EcoCoco Pillar      |
| • EcoOlive Container | • EcoOlive Pillar     |

### Information

---

<b>Manufacturing Site:</b>	Kerax Limited Cowling Road Chorley Lancashire, PR6 9DR
<b>Site Certification:</b>	ISO 9001:2015
<b>Nominal Batch Size:</b>	9000kg
<b>Minimum Batch Size:</b>	1000kg
<b>Product form / Packaging:</b>	Pastilles, flakes, Kegs, Pails or Bulk Deliveries
<b>Batch Identification:</b>	Each unit marked with Product Name Unique batch number, 6 figure numeric Nett Weight
<b>Storage Conditions:</b>	Store in cool, dry conditions, protected from direct sunlight.
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	When stored in the conditions above, 3 Years from date of manufacture.
<b>Source</b>	The above grades are primarily manufactured from vegetable waxes along with performance enhancing additives.
<b>Certification of Origin</b>	The above grades are manufactured within the United Kingdom from Raw Materials sourced via Global Supply Chains

Cowling Road  
Chorley  
PR6 9DR

Tel: +44 (0) 1257 237 350

Fax: +44 (0) 1257 237 335

Email: sales@kerax.co.uk

The above grades are not formulated from or intentionally encounter the allergens listed below.

- |   |                                     |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| - Cereals containing gluten and derivatives | - Nuts and derivatives              |
| - Crustaceans and derivatives               | - Sesame seed and derivatives       |
| - Eggs and derivatives                      | - Sulphite at conc. at least 10 ppm |
| - Fish and derivatives                      | - Celery stalk and leaf             |
| - Peanuts and derivatives                   | - Charlock and derivatives          |
| - Latex                                     | - Lupine and derivatives            |
| - Milk and dairy products, incl. lactose    | - Molluscs and derivatives          |

The above grades are formulated from materials whose manufacturing history is fully traceable. None of the constituent parts are classed as hazardous. No components present are known carcinogens. It does not contain or come into contact with Ethylene Oxide. None of the constituents are listed under the limitations of the State of California Proposition 65. Elemental impurities are below detectable limits.

The above grades do not contain residual solvents as per guidelines Q3C (R6) and is not listed within Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 Annex II – List of Substances prohibited in Cosmetic Products. We further declare that our products are Dioxin, BPA and Phthalate Free. Metal Catalysts are present during the Hydro finishing stage of the refinery process. A mass balance performed at the end of the catalyst's life cycle indicates that if there was any loss into the products being produced, the levels will be below detectable limits.

The above grades are manufactured from mineral derived materials and as such do not contain any raw materials produced from, or substances derived from animal origin. Moreover, these products are not derived from specific-risk materials as defined in European Commission Decision 97/534/EC.

The manufacturing process does not use any ingredient of animal origin nor does the product encounter animal products during storage and transportation. None of the constituent parts have been tested on animals by us or on our behalf. The above grades are therefore free from Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathy (TSE) and Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE)

Signed

Gavin M Ithell

Technical Manager



Date 11Oct21